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Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of regional centres of the Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) in the country and the objectives they are expected to achieve;

(b) whether the ICCR has set up its centres in other countries of the world also;

(c) if so, the number of centres set up so far and the details of activities undertaken by them, location-wise;

(d) whether the ICCR has been facing difficulty in setting up its centres due to budgetary constraints; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) The Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) maintains network of 20 regional centres within India with the objectives to establish liaison between the ICCR and the local cultural institutions, personalities, peoples and governments to identify local traditions which could be used by the ICCR in its performances at the international level. These regional centres also coordinate the cultural performances of foreign troupes within India, Out-going Cultural Delegations from India, Distinguished Visitors Programmes, Exhibitions, Seminars, Conferences, various Scholarship Schemes and to supervise the welfare of International Students studying in India. Under the Council's horizon series, the regional centres are conducting programmes to give adequate opportunity to the upcoming regional artistes and performing groups.

(b) Yes;

(c) ICCR is maintaining 35 full-fledged Indian Cultural Centres and 2 Sub-Centres abroad. A detailed list is enclosed at Annexure-I.
The general activities of all the Cultural Centres is placed at Annexure-II.

(d) & (e) Budgeting for the Centres is a continuous process to accommodate ICCR's objectives best within the funds available.
Funding contours are constantly monitored in the endeavour to fulfill ICCR's mandate, and any additional requirements are examined from time to time over the Financial Year.

Annexure-I

LIST OF INDIAN CULTURAL CENTRES ABROAD

Sr. No. Name of Centres
 With country

1. The Nehru Centre
 London (U.K.).

2. The Tagore Centre
 Berlin, Germany.

3. Jawaharlal Nehru Cultural Centre
 Moscow, Russia.

4. Indian Cultural Centre
 Astana, Kazakhstan.

5. Lal Bahadur Shastri Centre for Indian Culture
 Tashkent, Uzbekistan.

6. Indian Cultural Centre
 Dushanbe, Tajikistan.

7. Indian Cultural Centre
 Kabul, Afganistan.

8. Indian Cultural Centre
 Colombo, Sri Lanka.

9. Jawaharlal Nehru Indian
 Cultural Centre
 Jakarta, Indonesia.


10. Indira Gandhi Centre for Indian Culture
 Port Louis, Mauritius.

11. Maulana Azad Centre for Indian Culture
 Cairo, Egypt.

12. Indian Cultural Centre
 Durban, South Africa.

13. Indian Cultural Centre
 Johannesburg, South Africa.

14. Indian Cultural Centre
 Geoergetown, Guyana.

15. Mahatma Gandhi Institute
 For Cultural Cooperation
 Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago.

16. Indian Cultural Centre
 Paramaribo, Suriname.

17. Indian Cultural Centre
 Suva, Fiji.

18. Indian Cultural Centre
 Beijing, China.

19. Indian Cultural Wing
 Kathmandu, Nepal.

20. Indian Cultural Centre
 Bangkok, Thailand

21. Indian Cultural Centre
 Abu Dhabi, Dubai.

22. Indian Cultural Centre
 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.

23. Indian Cultural Centre
 Tokyo, Japan

24. Indian Cultural Centre
 Mexico.

25. Indian Cultural Centre
 Thimphu, Bhutan.

26. Indira Gandhi Cultural Centre
 Dhaka, Bangladesh.

27. Indian Cultural Centre
 Yangon, Myanmar.

28. Indian Cultural Centre
 Dar-es-Salaam, Tanjania

29. Indian Cultural Centre
 Seoul, Korea.

30. Indian Cultural Centre
 Budapest, Hungary.

31. Indian Cultural Centre
 Prague, Czech Republic

32. Indian Cultural Centre
 Male, Maldives.

33. Indian Cultural Centre
 Sao Paulo, Brazil.

34. Indian Cultural Centre
 Riyadh.

35. Indian Cultural Centre
 The Hague, Netherlands.

 Sub-Centres

1. Sub-Cultural Centre
 Lautoka, Fiji.

2. Sub-Cultural Centre
 Bali, Indonesia.

Annexure-II

Activities of Indian Cultural Centres

ICCR and its Cultural Centers abroad are inspired by the ideal of cultural communion and therefore they are designed to be the places where Indian culture and the culture of host society come together in cultural dialogue and collaboration. They also promote Indian culture in the process.

Through regular interaction and guidance for the Indian Cultural Centres, we have been able to increase both the number of programmes being organized, as well as the diversity of events.
The objective has been to make our Cultural Centers hubs of cultural activity by not merely projection of culture but by developing conversations and collaborations with other societies, not only through the idiom of the Indian culture but also through the language of other cultures. The main components of this dialogue are organizing classes in dance and music, organizing Exhibitions of art & sculpture, Hindi classes, Literary events such as Book Readings, Poetry sessions, lectures on wide range of topics like philosophy, history, sociology, economic trends, cinema in India etc. by both local experts and visitors from India. A number of Cultural Centres have started new activities such as Fusion Music events, Book Launches, Kavi Sammelans etc. The India based teachers deployed abroad have been encouraged to do 'outreach activities' including visits to other cities and joint programmes with local institutions. Local resource persons are also being increasingly utilized.

The scale and dimension of activities have vastly enhanced and many of our Centres, have now become more pro-active and are organizing many more varied and high profile events, including organizing large scale and multi-faceted Festivals.
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